
CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
ENDURO 1

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 142208-G JOSEP RALLO GENOVER MC VILOBI D'ONYAR 25 22 20 22 20 22 131

2 143138-B JOAN JOU ZUERAS MC POLEA SX 14 25 22 25 22 R 108

3 141738-L GERARD ESTEVE VILLAR SIP SPORT 22 20 16 16 16 R 90

4 142783-B ARNAU SOLA TERRADELLAS MC MOIANES 25 25 25 75

5 142507-L RAMON FALGUERA MOLGO SIP SPORT 20 18 R 18 R NS 56

6 141837-B JOSEP MARSAL COMPTE MC IGUALADA 15 16 14 45

7 141756-B JOSE LUIS MARTINEZ RUIZ MC SEGRE 18 20 38

8 141737-G PAU BOTELLA TARRES SIP SPORT 20 R NS 20

9 142544-B VICTOR CUSI FONOLLERAS RACC MS 18 R 18

10 141794-B LAIA SANZ PLA-GIRIBERT RACC MS 18 18

11 142083-B ORIOL BUSQUETS SATORRAS MC IGUALADA 16 R 16

12 141749-B DAVID GOMEZ CARRION MC SITGES 15 15



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
ENDURO 2

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 142475-B ARMAND MONLEON HERNANDEZ MC IGUALADA 25 25 22 22 22 116

2 141912-B MARC SOLA TERRADELLAS MC MOIANES 22 22 20 20 20 104

3 142043-B DANI GIBERT GATELL MC SITGES 16 20 15 25 16 R 92

4 142100-G MIQUEL GARCIA SANCHEZ MC BADIA DE ROSES 14 14 12 18 15 16 89

5 141127-T IVAN CERVANTES MONTERO MC SEGRE 25 25 25 755 141127-T IVAN CERVANTES MONTERO MC SEGRE 25 25 25 75

6 142621-G GUILLEM PARES CAMPS MC BADIA DE ROSES 18 14 18 18 68

7 143470-T DAVID PUIG PAMIES MC FRANCOLI 9 9 R 14 14 14 60

8 142316-B RAFAEL GARCIA CAMPOS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 20 16 22 58

9 143128-B MARC VIVES CALAF MC IGUALADA 15 12 10 20 57

10 141780-B MELCIOR FAJA BELTRAN MC MOIANES 18 13 11 42

11 143259-B BERNAT SELLARES GOMEZ MC IGUALADA 13 11 16 40

12 141893-B ANTONI ROMERO PLANAS PM VILASSAR 11 8 15 R NS 34

13 143118-B ROGER SECANELL MORATO MC MOIANES 15 15 30

14 142909-T ELOI SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 15 13 R NS 28

15 11690-AND CRISTIAN ESPAÑA MUÑOZ MC PIRINEU 12 9 21

16 143541-G ISAAC PONS ADROGUE MC VILOBI D'ONYAR 8 10 18

17 141769-L JAUME BETRIU ARMENGOL MC SEGRE 18 18

18 141737-G PAU BOTELLA TARRES SIP SPORT 16 16

19 142365-B TOMAS MARTINEZ MARSAL PM CENTELLES 10 R 10

20 143630-B JOSEP LLUIS ANGEL OLIVER 7 7

21 143365-B DANI VILET LAPOSA AMVT 6 6



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
ENDURO 3

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 142274-B MARC CALMET CALVERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 25 25 16 25 22 22 135

2 143245-T JORDI PINYOL PINYOL MC PERELLO 18 20 13 22 20 R 93

3 142510-G JORDI FIGUERAS ROVIRA ESC. COP DE GAS 22 25 25 72

4 143641-L JORDI VILASECA VILANOVA MC SOLSONES 22 22 15 59

5 141894-B JOEL SALLA MARROYO PM VILASSAR 20 15 12 47

6 142774-B JOSE LOPEZ SOLER MASSONI SPORT 16 14 30

7 142129-B ORIOL MENA VALDEARCOS MC SEGRE 25 25

8 141722-B JOAN PEDRERO GARCIA MC SEGRE 20 20

9 142908-B JOAN MONTANER SOLA SIP SPORT 18 18

10 142051-B XAVI LEON SOLE MC SITGES 18 18

11 142833-B DANIEL MARTINEZ GALERA AMVT 16 16



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
JUNIOR OPEN

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 141766-L RAMON QUER MOLGO MC SEGRE 25 25 25 25 22 22 144

2 141767-L JORDI QUER MOLGO MC SEGRE 20 22 11 20 15 20 108

3 141717-G KIRIAN MIRABET VIDIELLA MC SANT CELONI 22 18 25 25 903 141717-G KIRIAN MIRABET VIDIELLA MC SANT CELONI 22 18 25 25 90

4 142910-T CARLES SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 16 18 22 14 16 86

5 142474-B ORIOL CASANY MASRAMON MC MOIANES 14 14 15 16 13 14 86

6 143326-B SANTIAGO ISAZA ESCOBAR MC FOC I FUEGU 16 16 18 18 68

7 141736-L BENET GOMEZ SUBARROCA SIP SPORT 15 15 14 20 R 64

8 141230-G OSCAR GEEBELEN SUREDA MC SEGRE 20 DS 16 15 51

9 142024-B JAUME ABELLA MORA DRINKINGAS RACING 11 20 R 13 44

10 142476-B JOSEP GARCIA MONTAÑA MC BAIX BERGUEDA 18 22 40

11 142486-B ROGER PLANAS LUMBIARRES MC TRES TURONS 13 13 13 39

12 143107-B SERGI SANGRA LLUCH MC TRES TURONS 12 14 26

13 143137-B OSCAR ORTEGA MONTOLIU MC IGUALADA 18 18

14 142249-B JORDI FONT PERERA MC SITGES 15 15

15 142917-B EDGAR GARCIA MONTAÑA AMVT 12 12

16 142374-B AMADEU FRANQUESA SANCHEZ DRINKINGAS RACING 12 12



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
JUNIOR TROFEU

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS
1 142293-L MIQUEL PUJOL CANAL MC SOLSONES 25 18 20 22 22 25 132

2 142562-B SERGI CASANY MASRAMON MC MOIANES 15 15 22 25 20 22 119

3 142558-G ORIOL VIÑAS PEDROLA MC VILOBI D'ONYAR 22 20 18 15 16 18 109

4 142917-B EDGAR GARCIA MONTAÑA AMVT 25 25 20 18 16 104

5 142728-B ORIOL SANTACREU PRAT MC BAIX BERGUEDA 18 22 16 18 15 R 89

6 142333-B GUILLEM FRANQUESA SOLER MC BAIX BERGUEDA 16 13 12 14 9 13 77

7 141942-B MARC MUJAL MOLINA MC BAIX BERGUEDA 9 14 15 13 10 14 75

8 141724-G SERGI ROBERT FONTANET PORQUERES MC 7 9 16 14 20 66

9 142700-G GERARD BRUN PALAU PM FIGUERES 20 12 10 10 12 R 64

10 142227-B JORDI BRAQUE DEL OLMO MC TERRASSA 12 11 11 13 15 6210 142227-B JORDI BRAQUE DEL OLMO MC TERRASSA 12 11 11 13 15 62

11 142093-B POL CASALS CASTELLON SIP SPORT 11 7 11 7 6 9 51

12 142141-L MODEST CAPELL PIRO MC SEGRE 13 8 R 9 8 8 46

13 142872-B XAVIER CASTILLO VILELLA AMVT 14 10 1 5 10 40

14 143198-T POL GRIFOLL DECLARA SIP SPORT 13 7 12 32

15 143170-B ALEIX RAUET GARCIA EM CASTELLBISBAL 8 R 6 4 11 29

16 143061-B PEPE MARTI SUÑER RACC MS 16 12 28

17 142249-B JORDI FONT PERERA MC SITGES 14 11 R 25

18 142476-B JOSEP GARCIA MONTAÑA MC BAIX BERGUEDA 25 R 25

19 143173-B ALBERT PONS GARCIA MC IGUALADA 5 5 9 5 24

20 143985-T JOAN CUADRAS SOLER MC IGUALADA 8 3 7 18

21 141742-B POL GORT CARRERA MC SEGRE 6 4 6 16

22 142390-T ORIOL RAVENTOS FREIXAS 10 R 10

23 142304-B ERIC GARCIA BENITEZ RACC MS 3 R 6 9

24 142219-B JOAQUIM RIERA PUIGREFAGUT MC TONA 8 8

25 142374-B AMADEU FRANQUESA SANCHEZ DRINKINGAS RACING 7 R R 7

26 143063-B MARC FIGULS CASAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 6 6

27 142356-B SERGI CLOTET CUMELLAS AMVT 4 4

28 142189-T JOAN TOUS ALCAINA MC MIRAMAR 4 4

29 141984-T DANIEL TELL SANCHEZ MC SEGRE 3 3

30 142045-B IGNASI BORDOY COMA-CROSS MC CINGLES 2 2



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
SEN B 2T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 142065-B PASQUAL CANALS FLIX MASSONI SPORT 25 25 25 18 22 20 135

2 142211-B JORDI BALCELLS TORRAS MC IGUALADA 20 22 20 16 20 18 116

3 142334-B EDUARD VENDRELL CASALS MC IGUALADA 15 20 18 14 18 12 97

4 143321-B EDGAR BARO RIUS MC SOLSONES 18 18 12 20 R 25 93

5 142210-B JESUS SERRA COLL MC RIUPRIMER GAS I ROCS 12 15 16 12 13 15 83

6 143541-G ISAAC PONS ADROGUE MC VILOBI D'ONYAR 22 9 25 22 78

7 142533-B ALEX ARDEVOL CABRERA MAC REUS 9 13 13 10 11 11 67

8 142137-T JORDI CRUSET RIBOSA MC VENDRELL 14 14 15 15 R 58

9 141775-T RAMON GRIMAU BRUNET MC MIRAMAR 7 10 10 4 12 14 57

10 142813-B PERE ALBET PALAU MC IGUALADA 8 8 9 11 10 10 56

11 143161-B MARC MORRO LARRUBIA MC MOIANES 5 12 R 6 14 16 53

12 141892-B ALEX HIGUERA GUERRERO AMVT 15 16 13 44

13 142025-G JORDI GONZALEZ VILANOVA 16 22 38

14 142704-G DAVID BOIX VILALTA MC GAS A LA BURRA 1 11 8 5 6 R 31

15 143643-B JORDI VILAMALA ESPELT MC LLUÇANES 13 16 29

16 142012-B JOSEP TOR SALA MC FOC I FUEGU 14 11 25

17 143118-B ROGER SECANELL MORATO MC MOIANES 25 25

18 142183-B CARLES FIGUEROLA MUNTANE MC IGUALADA 22 22

19 143458-G ALBERT RUBIO RIBOT MC BAIX BERGUEDA 7 8 7 22

20 143581-L SERGIO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ MASSONI SPORT 2 9 9 20

21 143530-B RICARD MARTINEZ SANCHEZ MC IGUALADA 3 R R 7 7 NS 17

22 142332-B EDUARD ROIG BERNADAS MC IGUALADA 5 1 3 5 14

23 141982-B ALBERT GARCIA ALONSO PM VILASSAR 13 13

24 143494-G JULI ESCARRA ALSINA MC GAS A LA BURRA 5 8 13

25 143154-B FRANCESC BONET NIETO MC CINGLES DE BERTI 11 11

26 143132-B RAMON MILLET CALCAGNO MASSONI SPORT 4 6 10

27 143215-B ALEXANDRE ALLUE PEREZ MC IGUALADA 10 10

28 143515-G JOAN OLIVERAS VILA MC GAS A LA BURRA 4 6 10

29 142605-G NARCIS COT CORNELLA ESC.  COP DE GAS 9 9

30 141967-T MARC PEDROLA JANSA MC SEGRE 8 8

31 143609-B EDUARD MINGUET GRACIA MC SITGES 2 5 7

32 142581-B FRANCESC PASCUAL QUESADA MC TORRELLES 7 7

33 143074-B MOISES LUNA MARTINEZ MC MOIANES 6 6

34 143094-T FRANCESC QUINTANA ROJALS MC PERELLO 6 6

35 142861-L GERARD TREPAT ARMENGOL MC SEGRE 4 4

36 11683-AN JOSEP GUERRERO MORERA MC PIRINEU 4 4

37 141829-B JOSEP R PALAU SEGURA AM TREMP 3 3

38 143274-B JORDI DONCEL SANCHEZ MC IGUALADA 3 3

39 142086-B JOAQUIM ARES PUIGSASLLOSAS MC RIUPRIMER GAS I ROCS 2 2

40 143563-G LLUIS SOY CODINACH MC GAS A LA BURRA 1 1



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
SEN B 4T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 142187-T CHRISTIAN ARDEVOL CABRERA MAC REUS 22 25 25 15 25 25 137

2 142087-T EDUARD MARGALEF PEÑAS MC MORA D'EBRE 20 22 22 25 22 22 133

3 142113-B DIDAC PLANAS DOUCASTELLA AMVT 25 20 16 20 16 97

4 142403-L ALBERT CARDONA NOVAS MC SOLSONES 18 15 16 18 16 9 92

5 142236-G ALBERT TORRENTA PAGES MASSONI SPORT 16 16 14 14 13 13 86

6 142122-B JORDI PEDRO SUBIRATS MC POLEA SX 18 22 R 20 60

7 142622-G SERGI CASADEMONT FONT ESC. COP DE GAS 20 18 18 56

8 143648-B JORDI SUBIRANA PASCUAL MC IGUALADA 13 9 9 9 10 50

9 143292-T JORDI PIÑOL PUIG MOTO MOTOR TIVENYS 20 15 15 509 143292-T JORDI PIÑOL PUIG MOTO MOTOR TIVENYS 20 15 15 50

10 141837-B JOSEP MARSAL COMPTE MC IGUALADA 15 10 14 39

11 142026-L JERONI RIBES CASTELLS SIP SPORT 12 11 13 36

12 142011-G LLUIS FIGUERAS ROVIRA ESC. COP DE GAS 12 11 12 35

13 142230-B MARC QUERALTO COSME MC IGUALADA 13 12 7 32

14 143670-B JOSEP FREIXA ORS MC MOIANES 15 14 29

15 142634-B JUAN JOSE RUIZ CANO MASSONI SPORT 9 9 10 28

16 142796-L ERNEST DABAN MIRO SIP SPORT 8 8 11 27

17 141850-L RAMON CODINA GUAL MC SEGRE 14 10 24

18 142259-B ALBERTO MURILLO BLANCO RACC MS 12 12 R 24

19 143500-G MIQUEL PUJOL CANALIAS MC GAS A LA BURRA 11 R 11 22

20 142365-B TOMAS MARTINEZ MARSAL PM CENTELLES 14 8 22

21 142557-T ALEX BUSQUETS MARTI MC TARRAGONA 10 11 21

22 143729-B MARC MOLLON TORRENTS MC POLEA SX 18 18

23 143020-T MARCEL PALLISE PIÑOL MC MORA D'EBRE 13 R 13

24 142542-B JULIAN CORTES CABELLO AMC MARTORELLES 6 7 13

25 142501-B TONI GRAU ZORITA DRIKINGAS RACING 10 10

26 141941-T DANIEL SAPIÑA LOPEZ MC VENDRELL 8 8

27 142572-B XAVIER BOLET TETAS MC PENEDES 8 8

28 141884-B JORDI ORTEGA DOÑA AMC MARTORELLES 7 7



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
SEN C 2T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 142588-B SANTI ROIG MIGUEL PM VILASSAR 25 25 25 25 25 22 147

2 141949-T ALBERT PIÑOL CURTO M-MOTOR TIVENYS 20 18 18 22 18 18 114

3 142030-B MARC SUCARRATS SABATE MC LLUÇANES 18 20 16 20 16 16 106

4 141982-B ALBERT GARCIA ALONSO PM VILASSAR 22 22 20 20 84

5 143216-B CARLES MARSET BORRAS MASSONI SPORT 11 13 14 16 15 14 83

6 141798-B MIQUEL MURILLO BLANCO RACC MS 10 15 12 15 13 13 786 78

7 141964-G XAVIER CASTEY SOLER MC BAIX BERGUEDA 20 22 25 67

8 142465-B ALBERT DIAZ ORTEGA AEG 24 H 16 22 15 53

9 142036-B JOSE LUIS RUIZ RODRIGUEZ MC IGUALADA 13 12 10 18 53

10 143471-G ESTEVE OLIVA ALCALDE MC BAIX BERGUEDA 11 14 15 40

11 143549-B CARLOS FERRE NUEZ MC IGUALADA 7 9 8 14 38

12 143195-B CARLOS LOPEZ PIÑERO AM MARTORELLES 4 8 12 12 36

13 142744-L ANGEL BELLMUNT FARRE MC SEGRE 15 13 28

14 143139-B XAVIER BONET LANA RACC MS 14 11 25

15 142343-B CARLES SOLER ROBERT MC PENEDES 12 10 22

16 141833-B JULIO CESAR CHASCO DOMINGUEZ MC TORRELLES 5 14 19

17 143569-B PERE GUBAU BOSCH MASSONI SPORT 9 7 16

18 142913-B RAMON PUJOL DANOT MC LLUÇANES 16 16

19 144015-B IGNASI MARTI GUMA 13 13

20 143485-G PEDRO FABREGA MATA MC SEGRE 9 9

21 142760-B JAUME AMIGO BOTIFOLL MC TORRELLES 8 8

22 141746-G OSCAR F. LOPEZ GUIZA MC SITGES 7 7

23 142069-B SIMON GARCIA MODENES SIP SPORT 6 6



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
SEN C 4T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS
1 142378-B PERE RUBIO LLOVERAS MASSONI SPORT 25 25 22 25 25 25 147

2 141980-B JOAN TOR FONT MC RIUPRIMER GAS I ROCS 22 10 20 22 20 20 114

3 141844-B PERE CARO FERNANDEZ MC IGUALADA 14 16 18 20 15 16 99

4 142067-B ALVARO FORNIELES GARCIA MC TORRELLES 15 22 16 R 18 14 85

5 143210-B ALEX DOT GORINA RACC MS 18 18 DC 16 18 70

6 141749-B DAVID GOMEZ CARRION MC SITGES 25 22 22 69

7 143595-B SERGI PARRA RUIZ 9 11 13 18 13 R 64

8 143250-B CARLOS SERRANO BONET AM MARTORELLES 11 14 14 12 12 63

9 142810-B MIQUEL ANGEL BOET SERRA RACC MS 16 15 14 45

10 141785-L DAVID SERRA RIPOLL MC SEGRE 20 20 R 40

11 141872-L JOSEP VALLVERDU DOMINGUEZ CLUB SEDIS 6 8 12 NS 11 37

12 142513-B JUAN RAMON MARIN MESA AM MARTORELLES 8 10 13 31

13 142774-B JOSEP LOPEZ SOLER MASSONI SPORT 14 15 29

14 142160-L JORDI TUGUES MARSOL MC SEGRE 13 15 28

15 141751-B GABRIEL NARANJO TARDIO MC SITGES 15 11 NS 26

16 141973-T HECTOR PLA SANCHO MEC ALCANAR 12 13 25

17 142349-B JORDI GUIRADO OÑA MC TORRELLES 10 12 22

18 142464-B ALBERT SALA VIGO AEG 24 H 8 9 17

19 144012-B MIQUEL FUERTES GONZALEZ MC TORRELLES 16 16

20 141781-G MICHAEL WADDELL RAIG SALT MC 7 6 13

21 142343-B CARLES SOLER ROBERT MC PENEDES 13 13

22 143647-L JOSEP BONET CARABASA MC SEGRE 12 12

23 143569-B PERE GUBAU BOSCH MASSONI SPORT 11 11

24 142385-B DAVID BALAGUE HERNANDEZ SIP SPORT 10 10

25 144014-B JOSEP TORRES SIBIL 9 9

26 143626-L JORDI ESPAX CASALS 5 5

27 143537-B JORDI SOLER ROBERT MC PENEDES 4 4



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
MASTER

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 141752-B FRANCISCO IZQUIERDO IZQUIERDO MC SITGES 25 25 25 25 25 22 147

2 142493-T FERNANDO PIÑOL BARANDALLA MC TARRAGONA 20 22 22 16 20 15 115

3 141828-B CARLOS LOPEZ DOVAL MASSONI SPORT 18 11 12 14 18 18 91

4 143566-G MIQUEL FONT OLIVERAS MC SITGES 16 15 15 15 13 13 87

5 142810-B MIQUEL ANGEL BOET SERRA RACC MS 22 22 25 69

6 141750-B XAVIER MONTORNES DALMAU MC SITGES 18 13 14 20 65

7 143440-L SERGI LASALA SEGURA MC IGUALADA 15 R 18 15 16 64

8 142469-L JOSEP BATALLA VENGUT MC SEGRE 22 20 20 62

9 141753-B JOSE L. IZQUIERDO IZQUIERDO MC SITGES 14 20 16 12 62

10 143189-B JOSEP A AVELLANEDO GARCIA MC SITGES 14 18 10 42

11 142052-B XAVIER CASTEL CUSCO MC SITGES 16 12 14 42

12 141747-B JOAN MASO BLASCO MC SITGES 11 R 6 11 11 39

13 142948-B RAMON GALLARDO GUTIERREZ MC SITGES 12 14 11 37

14 143246-T JAUME JUMILLA FONTBOTE MAC REUS 13 13 8 34

15 142567-L JORDI ESTEVE ORO MC SEGRE 16 7 23

16 142528-B JORDI CALVO NAVARRO MC TONA 13 13

17 142384-G MARTI COMAMALA LAGUNA MC TORRELLES 12 12

18 141876-L CARLOS BLAS ESTEVE FONTANALS CEC ALCARRAS 10 10

19 142880-B MARIANO BARO NIN MC SEGRE R 10 10

20 142580-B ROMAN DOMENECH BARRENECHE MC SITGES 9 9



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
FEMINES

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 141720-B ROSA ROMERO FONT MC SEGRE 25 25 22 22 22 116

2 142009-G LAIA MANTE SOLA MC PARC PLA ESTANY 25 25 25 75



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
E-125 2T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 141767-L JORDI QUER MOLGO MC SEGRE 22 25 13 20 16 20 116

2 141717-G KIRIAN MIRABET VIDIELLA MC SANT CELONI 25 22 25 25 97

3 142910-T CARLES SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 18 22 25 15 16 96

4 142474-B ORIOL CASANY MASRAMON MC MOIANES 15 16 18 18 14 15 96

5 143326-B SANTIAGO ISAZA ESCOBAR MC FOC I FUEGU 20 20 18 18 76

6 141736-L BENET GOMEZ SUBARROCA SIP SPORT 16 18 16 20 70

7 141766-L RAMON QUER MOLGO MC SEGRE 25 22 22 69

8 142486-B ROGER PLANAS LUMBIARRES MC TRES TURONS 14 15 15 44

9 142476-B JOSEP GARCIA MONTAÑA MC BAIX BERGUEDA 20 22 42

10 143107-B SERGI SANGRA LLUCH MC TRES TURONS 14 15 29

11 142249-B JORDI FONT PERERA MC SITGES 16 16

12 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2012
SCRATCH

LLIC PILOT CLUB SOLSONA BERGUEDA BASSELLA IGUALADA AMVT 1 A MVT 2 PUNTS

1 141766-L RAMON QUER MOLGO MC SEGRE 20 25 9 25 11 14 104

2 142475-B ARMAND MONLEON HERNANDEZ MC IGUALADA 25 22 20 18 18 103

3 141912-B MARC SOLA TERRADELLAS MC MOIANES 22 20 16 16 16 90

4 141127-T IVAN CERVANTES MONTERO MC SEGRE 25 25 25 75

5 142208-G JOSEP RALLO GENOVER MC VILOBI D'ONYAR 15 10 7 15 12 12 71

6 142043-B DANI GIBERT GATELL MC SITGES 14 16 10 22 5 67

7 143138-B JOAN JOU ZUERAS MC POLEA SX 18 13 20 15 R 66

8 142510-G JORDI FIGUERAS ROVIRA ESC. COP DE GAS 18 22 22 62

9 142783-B ARNAU SOLA TERRADELLAS MC MOIANES 15 20 20 55

10 141767-L JORDI QUER MOLGO MC SEGRE 10 12 14 6 11 53

11 142621-G GUILLEM PARES CAMPS MC BADIA DE ROSES 15 8 14 13 50

12 142316-B RAFAEL GARCIA CAMPOS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 18 14 16 48

13 142100-G MIQUEL GARCIA SANCHEZ MC BADIA DE ROSES 11 11 5 10 3 7 47

14 141717-G KIRIAN MIRABET VIDIELLA MC SANT CELONI 13 1 13 15 42

15 143128-B MARC VIVES CALAF MC IGUALADA 12 8 11 31

16 142910-T CARLES SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 8 5 4 4 9 3016 142910-T CARLES SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 8 5 4 4 9 30

17 141780-B MELCIOR FAJA BELTRAN MC MOIANES 16 9 2 27

18 142476-B JOSEP GARCIA MONTAÑA MC BAIX BERGUEDA 9 18 27

19 141737-G PAU BOTELLA TARRES SIP SPORT 11 13 24

20 142129-B ORIOL MENA VALDEARCOS MC SEGRE 22 22

21 143326-B SANTIAGO ISAZA ESCOBAR MC FOC I FUEGU 3 9 10 22

22 142274-B MARC CALMET CALVERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 3 6 6 5 20

23 142909-T ELOI SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 13 6 19

24 143259-B BERNAT SELLARES GOMEZ MC IGUALADA 7 4 5 16

25 141736-L BENET GOMEZ SUBARROCA SIP SPORT 4 2 10 16

26 141230-G OSCAR GEEBELEN SUREDA MC SEGRE 7 8 15

27 141722-B JOAN PEDRERO GARCIA MC SEGRE 14 14

28 141756-B JOSE LUIS MARTINEZ RUIZ MC SEGRE 8 6 14

29 141769-L JAUME BETRIU ARMENGOL MC SEGRE 12 12

30 142087-T EDUARD MARGALEF PEÑAS MC MORA D'EBRE 12 12

31 142507-L RAMON FALGUERA MOLGO SIP SPORT 9 9

32 142122-B JORDI PEDRO SUBIRATS MC POLEA SX 8 8

33 142474-B ORIOL CASANY MASRAMON MC MOIANES 2 2 4 8

34 142024-B JAUME ABELLA MORA DRINKINGAS RACING 7 7

35 143118-B ROGER SECANELL MORATO MC MOIANES 7 7

36 142113-B DIDAC PLANAS DOUCASTELLA AMVT 6 6

37 142187-T CHRISTIAN ARDEVOL CABRERA MAC REUS 5 5

38 143292-T JORDI PIÑOL PUIG MOTO MOTOR TIVENYS 4 4

39 143118-B ROGER SECANELL MORATO MC MOIANES 1 3 4

40 142051-B XAVI LEON SOLE MC SITGES 3 3

41 142025-G JORDI GONZALEZ VILANOVA 3 3

42 143321-B EDGAR BARO RIUS MC SOLSONES 2 2

43 143470-T DAVID PUIG PAMIES MC FRANCOLI 2 2


